				Alty. DRt. 14	0. 000000-0101		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	09-23-2	กกร		U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE		
(Rev 6-93)		OUEEI		Pa	atent and Trademark Office		
9/16/0							
To the Director of the United States Pa.	1030877	745	attached origina	al documents or o	opies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of rece	iving party(ies):			
Michael Beruscha Daniel Williams Timothy Baker Francisco Lopez David Clarke Brad Baber Joshua Barhitte  Additional conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance:	IO	2800 Sor Broadvie Robert E Postfack	echnology Co uth 25th Aver ew, Illinois 60 Bosch GmbH n 30 02 20 Stuttgart y	nue	113219 U.S. PTO 11/228083 		
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 09/14/2005; 09/15/2005; 09/14/200	5· 00/1 <i>4/2</i> 005•	Additional nam	ne(s) & address	(as) attached?	NO		
• 09/14/2005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/20005; 09/14/2		Additional Hall	ie(s) & address	(es) allached?	NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):						
If this is being filed together with a new  A. Patent Application Number(s)		l	itent Number(s)	09/ 09/ 09/ 09/ 09/	14/2005; 15/2005; 14/2005; 14/2005; 14/2005; 14/2005; 14/2005		
E. Nome and address of partite when as		ers attached? NO					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1					
Richard J. McKenna FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202	2-5306	X Check E	o deposit accou		40.00		
1 FC:8021 (40.00 OP)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document. The Commbe required in this matter to the above-idea	iissioner is hereb∦a	uthorized 🏚 cha	rue and correct arge any addition	and any attache	ed copy is a true fees which may		
Richard J. McKenna	_ prese	2 / / /	(pa	- 25/11	. 16,2003		
Name of person signing		Signature			Date		
•	Total number of pag	es includina cov	er sheet attach	mente and doc	rument: 5		

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to our obligation to Credo Technology Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

2800 South 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue Broadview, IL 60153-4594

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Michael Beruscha 471 Clover Dr. Algonquin, IL Daniel Williams 4937 W. Bernenice Ave. Chicago, IL 60641

Timothy Baker 36 W. Claria Dr. Roselle, IL 60172 Francisco Lopez 634 Belinder Ln. Apt. 2431

Schaumburg, IL 60173

David Clarke 3642 N. Keeler Ave. Apt. 1 Brad M. Baber 2316 S. Goebbert Road

Chicago, IL 60641

#2108

\_ \_ \_ .

Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Joshua Barhitte 824 Newport Ave. Apt. 1 Chicago, IL 60657

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest -

001.1882864.1

PATENT REEL: 017002 FRAME: 0345 (2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent

applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional,

§111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United

States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon,

including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or

patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in

countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under

the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international

treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to

any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said

patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or

assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be

necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete

fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any

expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and

assigns, and not by us.

The foregoing notwithstanding, and in recognition of the fact that Assignee is

part of the Bosch group of companies, we hereby assign to Robert Bosch GmbH, a German

corporation having a mailing address at Postfach 30 02 20, D-70442 Stuttgart, GERMANY,

the limited right to be named as assignee or applicant at the time of publication and at the

time of issue on any applications or patents granted as referred to in foregoing paragraphs (2)

and (3). If the right applicable to any such patent application allows an assignee to be the

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 017002 FRAME: 0346

applicant of the patent application, Robert Bosch GmbH shall have the right to be identified as applicant of the patent application and the right to claim priority of said United States application. This limited right granted to Robert Bosch GmbH with respect to any patent application or granted patent shall expire upon the first-occurring of (i) assignment to a third party of any of the above-mentioned rights of Assignee, or (ii) with respect to any particular patent, issue of such patent, and shall be subsequently part of the assignable rights of Assignee. All other rights to said invention, said applications and said patents, U.S. or foreign, including the right under any of said patents to manufacture, use, sell or offer for sale the invention covered by said patents, or to license or permit use of said invention, remain with Assignee and shall be assignable by Assignee without the consent of Robert Bosch GmbH.

Date; 9/14/05	Suchen Popula
	Michael Beruscha
State of Allenni	( )
County of Cook	)

I hereby certify that Michael Beruscha before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was, duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \_\_\_\_\_/4 2005.

OFFICIAL SEAL MANCY N VOSBURGH

Notary Public - My Commission

Expires:

Date: 4/15/05

State of Alleria

-3-

)

County of Cook	)
	Williams before me personally appeared and comment was duly signed, sealed and delivered this
Date: 9/14/05	Timothy Baker
State of Allerni	)
County of Conh	)
acknowledged that the foregoing Assig	thy Baker before me personally appeared and mment was duly signed, scaled and delivered this day of  Notary Public My Commission
•	Expires: 4-7-09
Date: 9/14/05	Francisco Lopez
State of Illenni	)
County of Cook	)
I hereby certify that France	isco Lopez before me personally appeared and nament was duly signed, selled and delivered his,

-4-

OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY N VOSBURGH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF BLINGES (NOTEGIAL SEAL)	Notary Public - My Commission  Expires: 4-7-05
Date: 09/14/05	David Clarke
State of Illenia County of Croh	) )
I hereby certify that Davi acknowledged that the foregoing Assign	d Clarke before me personally appeared and ament was duly signed, scaled and delivered his
	Expires: <u>4-7-09</u>
Date: Sept. 14, 2005	Brad Baber
State of Allenni	)
County of Cork	) )
acknowledged that the foregoing Assign by him as his free and voluntary act on the 2005.	Baber before me personally appeared and ament was duly signed, sealed and delivered his day of
OFFICIAL SEAL NANCY N VOSBURGH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS (Notarial Seal) AY COMMISSION EXPRESIMENTAL	Notary Public My Commission
	Expires: <u>4-7-05</u>

—SEP.	15. 2005 <del>-</del>	2:13PM	-ROBERT	BOSCH	-NO.	. 03	13	•₽.	12	
-------	-----------------------	--------	---------	-------	------	------	----	-----	----	--

Date: 14 56P 05	Joshua Barbitte
State of	}
County of	)
	t Joshua Barhitte before me personally appeared and Assignment was duly signed, scaled and delivered to this day of
(Notarial Scal)	Notary Public - My Commission
•	Expires:

RECORDED: 09/16/2005